FORM 1595 MRD 10,12,00



101513879 TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Arkansas National Bank Name Bradley Holdings, L.L.C. Internal Address: \_\_ Street Address: 977 Oaks Manor General Partnership Limited P Corporation-State - ARKANSAS Other City Fayetteville Additional name(s) of conveying ZIP <u>72703</u> party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No State Arkansas Individual (s) citizenship \_\_\_\_ Name of Conveyance: 3. Association \_ General Partnership \_\_ 1 Limited Partnership \_ [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ X ] Corporate-State Arkansas [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic [X] Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ X ] No Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Execution Date: NUNC PRO TUNC as of December 28, 1999 [ ] Yes [ X ] No Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 917 843 1,816,442 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: TWO and registrations involved: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell \$65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c. [X] Enclosed Columbia Square , 701 East Tower [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: City: \_\_\_\_\_\_Washington, D.C. Zip \_\_\_\_\_\_20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/18/2000 MTHAI1 00000004 917843 40.00 OF 25.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document. G Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: \_\_\_\_4\_ 1633-101 and 1633-105

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0950

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest, non pro tune as of December 28, 1999, by and between Arkansas National Bank, an Arkansas corporation, having a principal place of business at 3810 Front Street, Suite 11, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703 and Bradley Holdings, L.L.C., having a principal place of business at 977 Oaks Manor, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged and continuing payment to Arkansas National Bank under existing agreements, Arkansas National Bank does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Bradley Holdings, L.L.C., which Conditional Assignment is dated May 15, 1998, and which was recorded on July 20, 1999 at Reel 1931, Frame 0868 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

The referenced Conditional Assignment was entered with the intent to, inter alia, secure timely payment and performance and satisfaction of obligations in connection with certain Loan Agreement described in further detail in the Conditional Assignment.

At all relevant times, including upon execution of the Declaration of Use and Incontestability, dated December 28, 1999, Bradley Holdings L.L.C. owned and controlled the trademark referenced in Schedule A, including all associated good will, subject to an ongoing security interest in the trademark by Arkansas National Bank.

Arkansas National Bank

John Rownak, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0951

State of Arkansas )
County of Nashington )

Before me, personally appeared John Rownak, President of Arkansas National Bank, the signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of said Arkansas National Bank.

OFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY A. LANDER
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS
MASHINGTON COUNTY

[seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0952

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

AQ (stylized) 1,816,442 January 11, 1994

**AQ CHICKEN HOUSE** 

(stylized) 917,843 August 3, 1971

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/12/2000 REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0953